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QUESTION AND ANSWER no. 4

Regarding the request for clarification of tender documents for the procurement no.
NZN/03/14 - Performing construction, reconstruction and renovation works on the school
buildings within School Modernisation Programme, we submit the following answers:

1. BIDDERS QUESTION:

In the tender documents on page 47/83 - Qualification Form 3.5.3 — Particular experience - it
is stated that each member of a Joint Venture and Subcontractor must have fully completed
works related to the type of the works which shall be executed on the objects, of similar size
and complexity as the objects in question.

We would like to know whether the contracting authority will accept as a member of
consortium, company that does not have construction but provides consulting services — bid
preparation, plan preparation, site preparation, site monitoring...? Will contracting authority
accept as a member of consortium, company that has people with licenses, but that does not
have completed works?

ANSWER:
Each member of a Joint Venture and Subcontractor must have fully completed works related
to the type of the works which shall be executed on the objects in question.
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